

**CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA**

**22112 El Paseo, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800**

**PROJECT: Arterial Slurry Seal at Various Locations**

**BID OPENING: Tuesday, October 29, 2019 at 10:00 AM**

				American Asphalt South, Inc.		Pavement Coatings Co., Inc.		Roy Allen Slurry Seal, Inc.		All American Asphalt, Inc.		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.	
Item	Construction	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>Antonio Parkway from Santa Margarita Parkway to Avenida de las Flores</b>													
1	Best Management Practices	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,046.52	\$4,046.52	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Prepare and Implementing Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$6,244.00	\$6,244.00	\$9,468.67	\$9,468.67	\$53,560.00	\$53,560.00
3	Type II Emulsion Aggregate Slurry with 2% Latex	TON	180	\$337.95	\$60,831.00	\$290.00	\$52,200.00	\$416.00	\$74,880.00	\$330.09	\$59,416.20	\$264.00	\$47,520.00
4	Crack Sealing	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$18,436.59	\$18,436.59	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	3	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$810.00	\$2,430.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$571.45	\$1,714.35	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
6	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	1	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,124.28	\$1,124.28	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
7	Adjust Stormdrain Manhole to Grade	EA	3	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,124.28	\$3,372.84	\$940.00	\$2,820.00
8	Striping, Markings, and Markers	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,383.03	\$15,383.03	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
9	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	%	---	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>Avenida de las Banderas from Avenida Empresa to 241 Hwy</b>													
10	Best Management Practices	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,046.52	\$4,046.52	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	Prepare and Implementing Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,365.00	\$5,365.00	\$9,344.42	\$9,344.42	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
12	Type II Emulsion Aggregate Slurry with 2% Latex	TON	145	\$337.95	\$49,002.75	\$290.00	\$42,050.00	\$416.00	\$60,320.00	\$362.00	\$52,490.00	\$264.00	\$38,280.00
13	Crack Sealing	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$18,436.59	\$18,436.59	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	7	\$825.00	\$5,775.00	\$825.00	\$5,775.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$571.45	\$4,000.15	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00
15	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	2	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,124.28	\$2,248.56	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
16	Adjust Stormdrain Manhole to Grade	EA	1	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,124.28	\$1,124.28	\$940.00	\$940.00
17	Public Improvement Project Sign (RMRA Requirement)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,766.89	\$3,533.78	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
18	Striping, Markings, and Markers	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$13,623.00	\$13,623.00	\$13,769.83	\$13,769.83	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
19	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	%	---	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
<b>La Promesa from Antonio Parkway to Richard Reese Way</b>													
20	Best Management Practices	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,046.52	\$4,046.52	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	Prepare and Implementing Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,405.00	\$2,405.00	\$6,498.94	\$6,498.94	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	Type II Emulsion Aggregate Slurry with 2% Latex	TON	65	\$337.95	\$21,966.75	\$290.00	\$18,850.00	\$516.00	\$33,540.00	\$455.99	\$29,639.35	\$264.00	\$17,160.00
23	Crack Sealing	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,077.00	\$7,077.00	\$9,218.30	\$9,218.30	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
24	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	4	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$571.45	\$2,285.80	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
25	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$571.45	\$571.45	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
26	Public Improvement Project Sign (RMRA Requirement)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,766.89	\$3,533.78	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
27	Striping, Markings, and Markers	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$9,045.45	\$9,045.45	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	%	---	\$2,480.84	\$2,480.84	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL (Items 1-28)</b>					\$253,841.34		\$283,345.00		\$286,734.00		\$296,796.20		\$380,380.00